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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

KNOTT

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

County

8070339
8070348
8070383

8130354
8130410

8268045

8365640

8368057

8480231
8480320
8480329
8488085

8510045

8545029

8600447
8600545
8600547
8605366
8605385

8970595

8640239

8660270
8660270
8660316
8660320
8660330
8660344
8665162

8670492

Permit No

MI-6
RN-6
MI-2

MI-1
MI-4

MI-10

SU-3

RN-6

MI-17
MI-11
AM-1
AM-2

MI-6

RN-6

MI-15
SU-3
MI-10
MA-5
SU-3

SU-3

MI-7

MI-5
MI-4
MI-6
MI-5
MI-5
NW-1
SU-2

MI-5

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
STRATA MINING INC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
ICG HAZARD LLC

STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC

FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
PRATER CREEK COAL CORPORATION

DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC
DEAN COAL & STONE, LLC

PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP

WARRIOR COAL LLC

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY

EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC

BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
DETHERAGE MINERALS INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/24/2015
02/23/2015
02/20/2015

02/13/2015
02/20/2015

02/09/2015

02/06/2015

02/02/2015

02/02/2015
02/13/2015
02/12/2015
02/05/2015

02/11/2015

02/24/2015

02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/25/2015
02/11/2015
02/13/2015

02/20/2015

02/13/2015

02/27/2015
02/04/2015
02/12/2015
02/27/2015
02/13/2015
02/20/2015
02/12/2015

02/06/2015

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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LETCHER

MARTIN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8670493
8670498
8675136
8675314
8675333

8807037
8808021

8898005
8899005

8920112
8927002

8970475
8970568
8970583
8970593

8975047
8975133

8975139

8975147

8975151

8978061

8807039
8980882
8980884
8980930
8980961

8984085

Permit No

MI-3
MI-5
RN-6
MI-3
SU-3

MI-1
MI-6

MI-20
MI-1

MI-1
MI-3

NW-1
AM-9
MI-12
SU-1

MA-9
SU-1

SU-2

SU-1

SU-3

SU-5

RN-1
MI-8
MI-5
MI-6
SU-3

RN-6

Type

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
A & G COAL CORPORATION
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

COVOL FUELS NO 2 LLC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
MC MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/06/2015
02/27/2015
02/02/2015
02/20/2015
02/12/2015

02/23/2015
02/06/2015

02/27/2015
02/05/2015

02/09/2015
02/09/2015

02/20/2015
02/04/2015
02/06/2015
02/03/2015

02/27/2015
02/13/2015

02/27/2015

02/03/2015

02/10/2015

02/03/2015

02/20/2015
02/24/2015
02/25/2015
02/20/2015
02/06/2015

02/20/2015

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WHITLEY

WOLFE

County

8984433
8984483
8984501

8984503

8984504

8984505

8984506

8984507

8984510

8984514

8985915
8985950
8985952
8988098
8988126
8988179

8988180

8989144
8989146
8989170

8989171

9180471

9190071

Permit No

SU-1
MA-4
SU-3

SU-5

SU-5

SU-5

SU-1

SU-1

SU-1

SU-1

MI-6
RN-4
RN-6
AM-2
RN-6
SU-2

SU-3

RN-1
RN-1
SU-1

SU-3

NW-1

MI-3

Type

ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
SHELBY RESOURCES LLC
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED
LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO

FRAZIERNANTZ LLC

RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/04/2015
02/02/2015
02/09/2015

02/09/2015

02/10/2015

02/10/2015

02/10/2015

02/19/2015

02/11/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015
02/02/2015
02/02/2015
02/12/2015
02/24/2015
02/06/2015

02/11/2015

02/27/2015
02/27/2015
02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/20/2015

02/12/2015

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office


