Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

# Surface Mining Information System

### Permits Issue or Denied

February 2015

Page 1 of 3

03/16/2015

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070339	MI-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/24/2015	MIDDLESBORO
	8070348	RN-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/23/2015	MIDDLESBORO
	8070383	MI-2	STRATA MINING INC	Issued	02/20/2015	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130354	MI-1	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/13/2015	LONDON
	8130410	MI-4	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/20/2015	LONDON
CLAY	8268045	MI-10	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	02/09/2015	LONDON
FLOYD	8365640	SU-3	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/06/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8368057	RN-6	PRATER CREEK COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/02/2015	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480231	MI-17	DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/02/2015	MIDDLESBORO
	8480320	MI-11	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	02/13/2015	MIDDLESBORO
	8480329	AM-1	CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/12/2015	MIDDLESBORO
	8488085	AM-2	DEAN COAL & STONE, LLC	Issued	02/05/2015	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8510045	MI-6	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	02/11/2015	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8545029	RN-6	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	02/24/2015	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8600447	MI-15	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/24/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8600545	SU-3	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/24/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8600547	MI-10	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/25/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8605366	MA-5	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	02/11/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8605385	SU-3	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/13/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8970595	SU-3	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/20/2015	PRESTONSBURG
LAWRENCE	8640239	MI-7	EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC	Issued	02/13/2015	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660270	MI-5	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/27/2015	LONDON
	8660270	MI-4	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/04/2015	LONDON
	8660316	MI-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/12/2015	LONDON
	8660320	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/27/2015	LONDON
	8660330	MI-5	DETHERAGE MINERALS INC	Issued	02/13/2015	LONDON
	8660344	NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/20/2015	LONDON
	8665162	SU-2	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/12/2015	LONDON
LETCHER	8670492	MI-5	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/06/2015	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

#### Permits Issue or Denied

February 2015

Page 2 of 3

03/16/2015

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
LETCHER	8670493	MI-3	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/06/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8670498	MI-5	A & G COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/27/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8675136	RN-6	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/02/2015	MIDDLESBORO
	8675314	MI-3	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/20/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8675333	SU-3	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/12/2015	PIKEVILLE
MARTIN	8807037	MI-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/23/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8808021	MI-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/06/2015	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8898005	MI-20	COVOL FUELS NO 2 LLC	Issued	02/27/2015	MADISONVILLE
	8899005	MI-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/05/2015	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920112	MI-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/09/2015	MADISONVILLE
	8927002	MI-3	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/09/2015	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970475	NW-1	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC	Issued	02/20/2015	LONDON
	8970568	AM-9	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	02/04/2015	LONDON
	8970583	MI-12	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/06/2015	LONDON
	8970593	SU-1	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE	Issued	02/03/2015	LONDON
	8975047	MAG	DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	T 1	02/27/2015	
	8975047 8975133	MA-9 SU-1	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE	Issued Issued	02/27/2015 02/13/2015	LONDON
	09/3133	30-1	DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issueu	02/13/2013	LONDON
	8975139	SU-2	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/27/2015	LONDON
	8975147	SU-1	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/03/2015	LONDON
	8975151	SU-3	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/10/2015	LONDON
	8978061	SU-5	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/03/2015	LONDON
PIKE	8807039	RN-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/20/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8980882	MI-8	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/24/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8980884	MI-5	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/25/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8980930	MI-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/20/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8980961	SU-3	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY	Issued	02/06/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984085	RN-6	ELKHORN COAL CO MC MINING LLC	Issued	02/20/2015	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

### **Surface Mining Information System**

#### Permits Issue or Denied

February 2015

Page 3 of 3

03/16/2015

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984433	SU-1	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	02/04/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984483	MA-4	SHELBY RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/02/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984501	SU-3	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/09/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984503	SU-5	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/09/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984504	SU-5	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/10/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984505	SU-5	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/10/2015	PRESTONSBURG
	8984506	SU-1	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/10/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984507	SU-1	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/19/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984510	SU-1	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/11/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8984514	SU-1	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/06/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8985915	MI-6	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	02/06/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8985950	RN-4	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	02/02/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8985952	RN-6	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	02/02/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8988098	AM-2	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	02/12/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8988126	RN-6	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	02/24/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8988179	SU-2	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/06/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8988180	SU-3	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/11/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8989144	RN-1	LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED	Issued	02/27/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8989146	RN-1	LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED	Issued	02/27/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8989170	SU-1	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/11/2015	PIKEVILLE
	8989171	SU-3	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	02/11/2015	PIKEVILLE
WHITLEY	9180471	NW-1	FRAZIERNANTZ LLC	Issued	02/20/2015	MIDDLESBORO
WOLFE	9190071	MI-3	RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	02/12/2015	PRESTONSBURG